call center are located in the Group’s Headquarters in Kifissia.

Ownership and legal form

The Parent Company’s (see above) duration has been defined until 31.12.2044 and can be extended 
after that, following the decision of the General Shareholders Meeting.

The Parent Company’s share capital amounts to fifty-eight million six hundred eight thousand and six 
hundred fifteen euros (€58,608,615), divided into ninety million one hundred sixty-seven thousand and 
one hundred common voting shares (90,167,100 shares), of a par value of sixty-five-euro cents each 
(€0.65). All the shares are registered and listed for trading in the Securities Market of the Athens Stock 
Exchange under the “Large Cap” classification.

AEGEAN’s shareholders holding more than 5% of the voting rights, with registry date 31.12.2021, are as